Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	Form	PTO-1595 (
----------------------------	------	------------	--

700113537

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
	N FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the LLS Petent and Trademark Off	
1 Name of conversion not drawn and) recemark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Todd K. Whitehurst	Name: Advanced Bionics Corporation
James P. McGivern	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>November 6, 2003</u>	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Valencia
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:21355
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	_ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X
	locument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/712,853	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence	
with the second se	
oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u>	patents involved:
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> Advanced Blonics Corporation	Patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> <u>Advanced Blonics Corporation</u> temal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> Advanced Blonics Corporation	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> <u>Advanced Blonics Corporation</u> temal Address: <u>25129 Rye Canyon Road</u>	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ame: Laura Haburay Bishop Advanced Blonics Corporation temal Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road ty: Valencia	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ame: Laura Haburay Bishop Advanced Blonics Corporation temal Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road ty: Valencia ate: CA Zip: 91355	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
ame:Laura Haburay BishopAdvanced Bionics Corporation	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ame: Laura Haburay Bishop Advanced Blonics Corporation temal Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road ty: Valencia ate: CA Zip: 91355	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
ame: Laura Haburay Bishop Advanced Blonics Corporation temal Address: treet Address: treet Address: treet Address: treet Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road ty: Valencia ate: CA Zip: 91355 tone Number: 661-362-1906 x Number:	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> Advanced Bionics Corporation	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ame: <u>Laura Haburay Bishop</u> Advanced Bionics Corporation	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0858

Attorney Docket No. AB-124U2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Fully Implantable Miniature Device for Pudendal Nerve Activation as a Therapy For Erectile Dysfunction and Other Sexual Dysfunction

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124U2</u>, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 12740 San Fernando Rd., Sylmar, CA 91342, and filed on <u>11/12/03</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>10/712, 853</u>, which application is a continuation-in-part and claims the benefit of United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/799,988</u>, filed on <u>March 6, 2001</u> as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124U</u>, which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>60/195,533</u>, filed on <u>April 7, 2000</u> as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124P</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hercunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

<u>Todd K. Whitehurst</u> Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed by:

DATE: 11/0/03

1st Witness's Signature:

1st Witness's Printed Name:

2d Witness's Signature:

2d Witness's Printed Name:

2003

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0859

DATE: _____

Attorney Docket No. AB-124U2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Fully Implantable Miniature Device for Pudendal Nerve Activation as a Therapy For Erectile Dysfunction and Other Sexual Dysfunction

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124U2</u>, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 12740 San Fernando Rd., Sylmar, CA 91342, and filed on <u>11/12/03</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>10/712,853</u> which application is a continuation-in-part and claims the benefit of United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/799,988</u>, filed on <u>March 6, 2001</u> as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124U</u>, which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>60/195,533</u>, filed on <u>April 7,2000</u> as Attorney Docket No. <u>AB-124P</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominces as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignce, or his designce, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

10/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

ntor's Signature

Jatnes P. McGivern Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed by:

DATE: 11/10/03

1st Witness's Signature:

1st Witness's Printed Name:

Q10

DATE:

2d Witness's Signature:

2d Witness's Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 015117 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 09/10/2004